A revision of the proposed budget saw the sum of one million one hundred 

thousand dollars ($1, 100,000.00) being allocated as a supplement to assist in 

the acquisition of office furniture and equipment. This was enabled by further 

supplementary provision of  seven hundred and sixty-four thousand, two hundred 

and eight dollars ($764,208.00)  a total of one million eight hundred and sixty four 

thousand two hundred and eight dollars ($1,864,208.00) which afforded the 

Commission the ability to acquire one (1) motor car for transportation purposes, 

one (1) computer and additional office furniture.  

Technical assistance and donations for capital projects were also received from 

the UNDP.